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Where did everybody go?
On these pages are detailed tables showing where the albums moved to/from for Seasons V2. Be sure to read the PDF, 
2020 Update--Methods to find out why.

Old BB Debut New Artist Album
8/21/69 8/16/69 7/69 +5 Blind Faith Blind Faith

11/18/67 11/18/67 10/67 0 Buffalo Springfield Again
7/21/70 7/18/70 7/70 +3 Donovan Open Road 
6/20/69 6/21/69 6/69 -1 Grateful Dead Aoxomoxoa

10/24/71 10/16/71 9/71 +8 Grateful Dead (Skull & Roses)
8/23/67 8/26/67 8/67 -3 The Jimi Hendrix Experience Are You Experienced

10/16/68 10/19/68 10/68 -3 The Jimi Hendrix Experience Electic Ladyland
3/5/71 3/6/71 2/71 -1 Jimi Hendrix The Cry Of Love 

9/15/66 9/17/66 9/66 -2 Jefferson Airplane Takes Off
10/25/70 10/17/70 9/70 +8 B B King Indianola Mississippi Seeds
10/19/68 10/19/68 9/68 0 Mama Cass Dream a Little Dream

7/5/69 7/5/69 6/69 0 Mama Cass Bubblegum, Lemonade And..
10/10/66 10/8/66 9/66 +2 The Monkees The Monkees
5/30/69 5/31/69 5/69 -1 The Moody Blues On the Threshold of a Dream 
3/29/69 3/29/69 3/69 0 Quicksilver Messenger Service Happy Trails

5/3/69 4/26/69 4/69 +7 Sly & The Family Stone Stand 
11/20/71 11/13/71 11/71 +7 Sly & The Family Stone There's A Riot Goin' On
8/10/68 8/10/68 7/68 0 Ten Years After Undead
2/22/69 2/22/69 2/69 0 Ten Years After Stonedhenge
4/17/70 4/18/70 3/70 -1 Ten Years After Cricklewood Green
4/29/67 4/29/67 4/67 0 The Turtles Happy Together

1/6/68 1/6/68 12/67 0 The Who Sell Out
9/19/70 9/19/70 9/9/70 0 Neil Young After the Gold Rush 

Release date after, same as, or too close to BB debut date [23]:
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Never had a release month [51]:

NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
2/70 ?/69 Eric Andersen A Country Dream
5/70 ?/70 Ashes Featuring Pat Taylor
9/69 ?/69 Jerry Corbitt Corbitt 
5/71 ?/71 Jerry Corbitt Jerry Corbitt
3/69 ?/69 Spencer Davis Group Heavies 
1/69 ?/68 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation s/t
4/69 ?/68 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation Doctor Dunbar's Prescription
2/70 ?/69 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation To Mum From Aynsley And The Boys
2/70 ?/70 Eagle Come Under Nancy's Tent

11/70 ?/70 Fat Mattress II
2/71 ?/71 Fever Tree For Sale

10/71 ?/71 Rory Gallagher s/t
12/70 ?/70 Lovecraft Valley Of The Moon
4/65 ?/65 Judy Henske Little Bit Of Sunshine... Little Bit Of Rain
3/66 ?/66 Judy Henske Live (Death Defying)
3/69 ?/68 The Idle Race The Birthday Party
5/66 UK Bert Jansch Lucky 13
3/69 UK Bert Jansch & John Renbourn Stepping Stones
9/69 UK Bert Jansch Birthday Blues 
1/71 UK Bert Jansch Orion

10/71 UK Bert Jansch Rosemary Lane
5/65 ?/65 Jim & Jean Jim & Jean
5/69 ?/68 Danny Kalb & Stefan Grossman Crosscurrents

10/69 ?/70 Lighthouse Suite Feeling
3/70 ?/70 Lighthouse Peacing It All Together 
6/71 ?/71 Lighthouse One Fine Morning
9/71 ?/71 Buzzy Linhart The Time To Live Is Now
5/68 ?/68 Mars Bonfire Mars Bonfire

12/65 ?/65 Tracy Nelson Deep Are The Roots
11/67 ?/66 Nilsson Spotlight On
11/67 ?/67 Original Cast [Off Bway] Hair
6/68 ?/68 Original Cast Hair

11/69 ?/69 The Peanut Butter Conspiracy For Children of All Ages
6/69 UK John Renbourn Sir John Alot of Merrie...
2/71 UK John Renbourn The Lady And The Unicorn
6/68 ?/68 The Rockets s/t
1/71 ?/70 Tim Rose Love, A Kind Of Hate Story
7/71 ?/71 Rosebud s/t
7/70 ?/70 Rosko Murder at Kent State University
8/70 ?/70 Rotary Connection Dinner Music 
6/67 no date Soundtrack The Family Way
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
7/70 no date Soundtrack The Landlord
9/71 no date Soundtrack Sacco & Vanzetti

11/70 no date Soundtrack Gas.s.s
11/71 ?/71 Sweetwater Melon
10/67 fall/67 JRR Tolkien Poems And Songs Of Middle Earth
5/67 ?/67 Various Artists West Coast Love-In
7/68 ?/68 Various Artists An Anthology Of British Blues
2/69 ?/69 Various Artists British Blues—The Beginning
7/69 ?/69 West Coast Pop Art Experimental Band Where's My Daddy?

11/68 ?/68 Zalman Yanovsky Alive And Well In Argentina
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Small Moves (1-2 month) [314]:

NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
11/69 1/70 -2 David Ackles Subway to the Country
2/65 3/65 -1 Eric Andersen Today Is The Highway
3/66 1/66 +2 Eric Andersen 'Bout Changes & Things
8/67 7/67 +1 Eric Andersen 'Bout Changes 'N' Things Take 2
8/68 6/68 +2 Eric Andersen Avalanche
2/65 3/65 -1 The Animals On Tour
2/71 4/71 -2 Argent Ring Of Hands
5/69 6/69 -1 Julie Driscoll, Brian Auger & The Trinity Street Noise 
5/69 6/69 -1 Joan Baez David's Album
2/70 3/70 -1 Joan Baez One Day at a Time 
9/71 8/71 +1 Joan Baez Blessed Are...
4/70 3/70 +1 Ginger Baker's Air Force Ginger Baker's Air Force

11/70 12/70 -1 Ginger Baker's Air Force 2
8/68 9/68 -1 Beacon Street Union The Clown Died In Marvin Gardens
8/67 7/67 +1 The Beau Brummels Triangle
8/67 9/67 -1 Capt Beefheart & His Magic Band Safe As Milk
4/71 5/71 -1 Captain Beefheart & His Magic Band Mirror Man

10/70 9/70 +1 Marc Benno Marc Benno
8/67 9/67 -1 Big Brother & The Holding Co Big Brother & The Holding Co

10/70 11/70 -1 The Elvin Bishop Group Feel It! 
8/71 10/71 -2 Black Sabbath Masters Of Reality
7/69 8/21/69 -1 Blind Faith Blind Faith

10/69 8/69 +2 Blodwyn Pig Ahead Rings Out
5/70 6/70 -1 Blodwyn Pig Getting To This
9/68 8/68 +1 Blue Cheer Outsideinside
4/69 3/69 +1 Blue Cheer New Improved 
1/70 12/69 +1 Blue Cheer 4th
3/70 4/70 -1 Blues Image Open 

10/66 11/66 -1 Blues Magoos Psychedelic Lollipop
6/68 4/68 +2 Blues Magoos Basic
9/69 10/69 -1 Blues Magoos Never Goin' Back to Georgia
4/66 5/66 -1 The Blues Project Live At The Cafe Au Go Go
3/68 4/68 -1 Bonzo Dog Doo-Dah Band Gorilla
8/68 9/68 -1 Arthur Brown The Crazy World Of
9/68 10/68 -1 Duncan Browne Give Me Take You

10/69 9/69 +1 Jack Bruce Songs for a Tailor
2/71 1/71 +1 Jack Bruce Things We Like
7/71 9/71 -2 Jack Bruce Harmony Row
9/67 8/67 +1 Tim Buckley Goodbye And Hello
7/70 5/70 +2 Tim Buckley Lorca 

10/66 12/5/66 -2 Buffalo Springfield Buffalo Springfield
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
10/67 11/18/67 -1 Buffalo Springfield Again
3/68 4/68 -1 Eric Burdon & The Animals The Twain Shall Meet
9/66 8/66 +1 The Butterfield Blues Band East-West

12/67 11/67 +1 The Butterfield Blues Band Resurrection Of Pigboy Crabshaw 
8/71 9/71 -1 The Butterfield Blues Band Sometimes I Just Feel Like Smilin'

10/67 9/67 +1 Chad Stuart & Jeremy Clyde Of Cabbages And Kings
5/69 6/69 -1 The Charlatans The Charlatans
4/68 2/68 +2 The Chocolate Watch Band The Inner Mystique

11/67 9/67 +2 The Chocolate Watchband No Way Out
4/69 3/69 +1 The Chocolate Watchband One Step Beyond.

11/67 10/67 +1 Circus Maximus Circus Maximus
6/68 5/68 +1 Circus Maximus Neverland Revisited

10/67 9/67 +1 Clear Light Clear Light
10/69 11/69 -1 Joe Cocker Joe Cocker!
12/69 10/69 +2 S David Cohen Me
10/70 12/70 -2 Ry Cooder Ry Cooder
5/69 3/69 +2 Alice Cooper Pretties for You
3/70 5/70 -2 Alice Cooper Easy Action
6/68 8/68 -2 Country Joe & The Fish Together
5/69 7/69 -2 Country Joe & The Fish Here We Are Again
4/70 5/70 -1 Country Joe & The Fish CJ Fish
9/71 11/71 -2 Country Joe & The Fish The Life And Times Of
6/68 7/5/68 -1 Creedence Clearwater Revival Creedence Clearwater Revival
4/68 6/68 -2 The Spencer Davis Group With Their New Face On
7/70 6/3/70 +1 Deep Purple In Rock
5/69 7/69 -2 Delaney & Bonnie Original

10/69 8/69 +2 Dillard & Clark Through The Morning, Through The Night
2/71 3/71 -1 Denny Doherty Whatcha Gonna Do
2/67 3/67 -1 Donovan Mellow Yellow
7/68 8/68 -1 Donovan In Concert
3/69 5/69 -2 Eire Apparent Sunrise
8/67 7/67 +1 The Electric Flag The Trip Soundtrack
3/68 4/68 -1 The Electric Flag A Long Time Comin'

12/68 1/69 -1 The Electric Flag An American Music Band
3/67 4/67 -1 The Electric Prunes The Electric Prunes

11/67 12/67 -1 The Electric Prunes Mass In F Minor
9/68 11/68 -2 The Electric Prunes Release Of An Oath
2/70 3/70 -1 Ron Elliott The Candlestickmaker 
6/71 8/71 -2 Emerson, Lake & Palmer Tarkus
3/70 4/70 -1 Faces First Step
6/70 5/70 +1 Fairport Convention 1st UK 
6/70 7/70 -1 Fairport Convention Leige & Lief
8/70 9/70 -1 Fairport Convention Full House 



62020 Update—Moved ©2020, Thomas Rednour

NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
4/69 3/69 +1 Family Family Entertainment 
1/66 12/65 +1 Richard & Mimi Farina Reflections In A Crystal Wind
4/68 5/68 -1 Fever Tree Fever Tree
1/70 2/70 -1 Fever Tree Creation
6/68 8/68 -2 Fleetwood Mac Peter Green's

10/69 9/19/69 +1 Fleetwood Mac Then Play On
8/69 7/69 +1 The Flock The Flock
5/71 6/71 -1 The Flying Burrito Bros 3rd
5/70 4/70 +1 The Flying Burrito Brothers Burrito Deluxe
8/69 7/69 +1 The Fraternity Of Man Get It On
8/69 7/69 +1 Free Tons of Sobs
9/69 8/69 +1 The Fugs The Belle of Avenue A 
2/71 3/71 -1 The Grease Band The Grease Band
2/70 4/70 -2 The Great Speckled Bird The Great Speckled Bird

12/70 11/70 +1 Peter Green The End of the Game
5/68 6/68 -1 The Growing Concern The Growing Concern
9/67 10/67 -1 H P Lovecraft H P Lovecraft

12/65 1/66 -1 John Hammond Country Blues
11/68 12/68 -1 John Hammond Sooner Or Later
2/71 3/71 -1 John Hammond Source Point
9/68 11/68 -2 Tim Hardin 3: Live In Concert
6/71 7/71 -1 Tim Hardin Bird On A Wire
5/71 4/71 +1 The Keef Hartley Band Overdog

11/67 1/68 -2 Richie Havens Something Else Again
4/68 6/68 -2 Richie Havens Record

12/69 1/70 -1 Richie Havens Stonehenge
12/70 1/71 -1 Richie Havens Alarm Clock
10/71 11/71 -1 Richie Havens Great Blind Degree
2/71 3/5/71 -1 Jimi Hendrix The Cry Of Love 
5/71 4/71 +1 Mike Heron Smiling Men With Bad Reputations
8/69 9/69 -1 Dan Hicks & His Hot Licks Original Songs
7/71 9/71 -2 Dan Hicks & His Hot Licks Where's The Money
7/67 6/67 +1 Jake Holmes The Above Ground Sound Of
8/68 10/68 -2 The Holy Modal Rounders The Moray Eels Eat
4/71 6/71 -2 The Holy Modal Rounders Good Taste Is Timeless
8/70 7/70 +1 Humble Pie 3rd

10/71 11/71 -1 Humble Pie Performance: Rockin' The Fillmore
11/67 12/67 -1 Janis Ian For All The Seasons Of Your Mind
3/71 2/71 +1 Janis Ian Present Company
3/66 2/66 +1 Ian & Sylvia Play One More
3/67 2/67 +1 Ian & Sylvia So Much For Dreaming
5/67 4/67 +1 Ian & Sylvia Lovin' Sound
7/68 6/68 +1 Ian & Sylvia Nashville
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
6/68 5/68 +1 The Incredible String Band The Hangman's Beautiful Daughter

12/70 1/71 -1 The Incredible String Band U
11/68 12/68 -1 The Insect Trust The Insect Trust
2/68 3/68 -1 International Submarine Band Safe At Home

12/67 11/27/67 +1 Jefferson Airplane After Bathing At Baxter's
8/68 9/68 -1 Jefferson Airplane Crown Of Creation
2/71 12/70 +2 Joy Of Cooking Joy Of Cooking
9/71 8/71 +1 Joy Of Cookiug Closer To The Ground
5/67 6/67 -1 Kaleidoscope Side Trips

11/67 1/68 -2 Kaleidoscope A Beacon From Mars
5/69 6/69 -1 Kaleidoscope Incredible
2/70 3/70 -1 Kaleidoscope Bernice 
2/69 4/69 -2 John Kay And The Sparrow
5/69 3/69 +2 Kensington Market Aardvark 
9/70 10/25/70 -1 B B King Indianola Mississippi Seeds

11/71 12/71 -1 Carole King Music
11/70 12/2/70 -1 The Kinks Lola Versus Powerman…
12/68 2/69 -2 Al Kooper I Stand Alone
9/69 10/69 -1 Al Kooper You Never Know Who Your Friends Are

12/69 1/70 -1 Al Kooper/Shuggie Otis Kooper Session
12/68 11/68 +1 The Left Banke Too
5/67 4/67 +1 Gordon Lightfoot The Way I Feel
3/68 1/68 +2 Gordon Lightfoot Did She Mention My Name?
4/70 5/70 -1 Gordon Lightfoot Sit Down Young Stranger
1/69 2/69 -1 Buzzy Linhart buzzy

10/68 11/68 -1 Lothar 8 The Hand People Lothar 8 The Hand People
1/67 11/66 +2 Love Da Capo

11/69 12/69 -1 Love Out Here
11/70 12/70 -1 Love False Start
10/69 8/69 +2 Love Sculpture Blues Helping

1/68 12/67 +1 Taj Mahal Taj Mahal
9/69 11/69 -2 Taj Mahal Giant Step 
5/71 6/71 -1 Taj Mahal The Real Thing
9/68 10/19/68 -1 Mama Cass Dream a Little Dream
6/69 7/5/69 -1 Mama Cass Bubblegum, Lemonade And..
4/68 5/68 -1 The Mamas & The Papas Present The Papas & The Mamas
3/71 2/71 +1 The Mamas & The Papas Historic Performances...

10/71 9/71 +1 The Mamas & The Papas People Like Us
8/68 9/68 -1 The Mandrake Memorial The Mandrake Memorial
6/69 4/69 +2 The Mandrake Memorial Medium
9/66 11/66 -2 Manfred Mann Pretty Flamingo
3/71 5/71 -2 Mark-Almond Mark-Almond
6/69 7/69 -1 Vince Martin If the Jasmine Don't Get You...



82020 Update—Moved ©2020, Thomas Rednour

NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
2/71 3/71 -1 Dave Mason & Cass Elliot Dave Mason & Cass Elliot
3/70 1/70 +2 Matthews' Southern Comfort Matthews' Southern Comfort
8/68 9/68 -1 John Mayali's Bluesbreakers Bare Wires
8/69 7/69 +1 John Mayall Looking Back

10/71 11/71 -1 John Mayall Memories
11/69 12/69 -1 Country Joe Mcdonald Thinking of Woody Guthrie
5/71 4/71 +1 Country Joe McDonald Hold On-It's Coming

10/68 11/68 -1 Melanie Born To Be
10/69 11/69 -1 Melanie 2nd
9/68 10/68 -1 Lee Michaels Recital

10/70 11/70 -1 Buddy Miles We Got to Live Together
5/68 4/68 +1 Steve Miller Band Children Of The Future
8/71 9/71 -1 Moby Grape 20 Granite Creek
9/66 10/10/66 -1 The Monkees The Monkees
8/68 9/68 -1 The Moody Blues In Search Of The Lost Chord

12/69 1/70 -1 The Moody Blues To Our Children's Children's Children
7/71 8/71 -1 The Moody Blues Every Good Boy Deserves Favour
8/69 9/69 -1 Mother Earth Make A Joyful Noise
9/69 11/69 -2 Mother Earth Presents Tracy Nelson Country
4/71 5/71 -1 Mother Earth Bring Me Home

10/70 9/70 +1 Mott The Hoople Mad Shadows
4/71 5/71 -1 Mott The Hoople Wildlife
2/70 3/7/70 -1 Mountain Climbing!
5/70 4/70 +1 The Move Shazam
8/68 10/68 -2 Nazz Nazz
4/69 5/69 -1 Nazz Nazz Nazz
5/71 7/11/71 -2 Nazz III
1/67 12/66 +1 Fred Neil Fred Neil
6/68 8/68 -2 Mike Nesmith Presents The Wichita Train Whistle Sings
6/70 7/70 -1 Michael Nesmith & First National Band Magnetic South 
6/68 8/68 -2 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble
7/69 8/69 -1 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble Faithful Friends
2/70 3/70 -1 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble Reflections
2/70 4/70 -2 Randy Newman 12 Songs
8/71 6/71 +2 Randy Newman Live
7/70 9/70 -2 The Nice Five Bridges
7/68 6/68 +1 Nilsson Aerial Ballet
2/70 1/70 +1 Nilsson Nilsson Sings Newman
3/67 4/67 -1 The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band
4/69 5/69 -1 Phil Ochs Rehearsal for Retirement
1/68 2/68 -1 Orpheus Orpheus
9/68 7/68 +2 Orpheus Ascending
4/69 2/69 +2 Orpheus Joyful 
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
6/71 8/71 -2 Orpheus 4th

12/67 1/68 -1 Van Dyke Parks Song Cycle
8/69 6/69 +2 Tom Paxton The Things Notice Now
4/71 3/71 +1 Tom Paxton The Compleat Recorded Live
2/69 1/69 +1 The Pentangle Sweet Child

12/69 1/70 -1 The Pentangle Basket of Light
1/71 3/71 -2 The Pentangle Cruel Sister

10/71 11/71 -1 The Pentangle Reflection
5/66 7/66 -2 Billy Preston The Wildest Organ In Town
5/65 3/65 +2 The Pretty Things The Pretty Things

10/69 8/69 +2 The Pretty Things S F Sorrow
2/68 3/68 -1 Alan Price This Price Is Right

11/68 12/68 -1 Terry Reid Bang, Bang You're
8/69 9/69 -1 Terry Reid 2nd

12/69 1/70 -1 Renaissance Renaissance
4/70 3/70 +1 Linda Ronstadt Silk Purse
9/68 10/68 -1 Rotary Connection Aladdin
5/69 6/69 -1 Rotary Connection Songs 
7/70 6/70 +1 Todd Rundgren Runt 
2/70 3/70 -1 Tom Rush Tom Rush (Columbia)
4/66 5/66 -1 Buffy Sainte-Marie Little Wheel Spin And Spin
6/67 7/67 -1 Buffy Sainte-Marie Fire & Fleet & Candlelight
3/70 4/70 -1 Ed Sanders Sanders' Truck Stop
8/68 7/68 +1 Savoy Brown Getting To The Point
3/69 2/69 +1 Sea Train Sea Train
9/71 11/71 -2 Seatrain Marblehead Messenger
7/67 8/67 -1 Pete Seeger Waist Deep In The Big Muddy …
9/70 8/70 +1 The Bob Seger System Mongrel
7/66 8/66 -1 The Sir Douglas Quintet Best
3/69 4/69 -1 The Sir Douglas Quintet Mendocino
1/70 2/70 -1 The Sir Douglas Quintet Together After Five 
8/70 9/70 -1 The Sir Douglas Quintet 1 + 1 + 1 = 4 
8/68 9/68 -1 Sly & The Family Stone Life
4/69 5/3/69 -1 Sly & The Family Stone Stand 
8/68 9/68 -1 Small Faces Ogdens' Nut Gone Flake

11/68 12/68 -1 The Soft Machine Volume One
10/70 11/70 -1 The Soft Machine Third

6/71 7/71 -1 The Soft Machine 4th
7/70 6/70 +1 Bert Sommer Inside 
3/70 2/70 +1 Soundtrack Zabriskie Point
7/70 6/70 +1 Soundtrack Mick Jagger as "Ned Kelly'
8/70 9/70 -1 Soundtrack Performance
7/67 8/67 -1 Spanky & Our Gang Spanky & Our Gang
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
1/71 12/70 +1 Spanky & Our Gang Live
8/69 10/69 -2 Spirit Clear

12/70 11/70 +1 Spirit Twelve Dreams Of Dr Sardonicus
2/66 1/66 +1 Mark Spoelstra State Of Mind
7/68 6/68 +1 Spooky Tooth It's About
2/68 1/68 +1 Steppenwolf Steppenwolf
9/68 11/68 -2 Steppenwolf The Second
6/69 7/69 -1 Steppenwolf Early

11/69 1/70 -2 Steppenwolf Monster
9/71 11/71 -2 Steppenwolf For Ladies Only
5/67 3/67 +2 Cat Stevens Matthew & Son
1/68 12/67 +1 Cat Stevens New Masters
9/71 10/71 -1 Cat Stevens Teaser And The Firecat

10/69 11/69 -1 Rod Stewart Album
3/71 2/71 +1 Stoneground Stoneground
7/71 6/71 +1 Paul Stookey Paul and

10/67 11/67 -1 Strawberry Alarm Clock Incense And Peppermints
10/70 12/70 -2 Sweetwater Just For You

7/69 6/69 +1 Taste Taste
1/71 2/71 -1 James Taylor And The Original Flying Machine 1967
3/71 1/71 +2 Kate Taylor Sister Kate
7/68 8/10/68 -1 Ten Years After Undead
3/70 4/17/70 -1 Ten Years After Cricklewood Green

11/70 12/70 -1 Ten Years After Watt
8/70 9/70 -1 The New York Rock Ensemble Roll Over
6/65 7/65 -1 Them Here Comes the Night
3/66 4/66 -1 Them Again
8/70 9/70 -1 Thunderclap Newman Hollywood Dream 
3/68 2/68 +1 Traffic Mr Fantasy

11/68 12/68 -1 Traffic 2nd
3/71 2/71 +1 Mary Travers Mary
4/66 3/66 +1 The Turtles You Baby

10/67 11/67 -1 The Turtles Golden Hits
2/69 4/69 -2 Ultimate Spinach 3rd
8/68 10/68 -2 Dino Valente Dino Valente
2/71 12/70 +2 Van Der Graaf Generator H To He Who Am The Only One
3/68 4/68 -1 Dave Van Ronk & The Hudson Dusters
1/68 2/68 -1 Vanilla Fudge The Beat Goes On

10/69 9/69 +1 Vanilla Fudge Rock & Roll
9/65 8/65 +1 Various Artists Folksong '65
7/66 6/66 +1 Various Artists What's Shakin'

10/68 11/68 -1 Various Artists An Anthology Of British Blues V2
3/71 5/71 -2 Various Artists CELEBRATION [Big Sur 70]
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
9/71 10/71 -1 Various Artists First Great Rock Festivals Of The 70's
8/70 7/70 +1 Loudon Wainwright III Loudon Wainwright III
9/71 11/1/71 -2 Howard Wales & Jerry Garcia Hooterall?
7/69 9/69 -2 Jerry Jeff Walker Five Years Gone
7/70 9/70 -2 Jerry Jeff Walker Bein' Free
5/68 7/68 -2 West Coast Pop Art Experimental Band Child's Guide To Good & Evil

12/67 1/6/68 -1 The Who Sell Out
10/68 9/68 +1 The Who Magic Bus

4/71 5/71 -1 Edgar Winter White Trash
2/71 3/71 -1 Johhny Winter And Live

12/70 1/71 -1 Gary Wright Extraction
7/66 8/66 -1 The Yardbirds Over Under Sideways Down

10/69 11/69 -1 Yes Yes
11/70 12/70 -1 Yes Time And A Word
4/71 6/71 -2 Yes The Yes Album
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Medium Moves (3-4 month) [51]:

NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
6/71 10/71 -4 Mick Abrahams An Evening With
6/68 9/68 -3 David Ackles David Ackles
3/71 6/71 -3 Brian Auger Oblivion Express
11/69 8/69 +3 The Bonzo Dog Band Tadpoles
1/68 4/68 -3 Bunky & Jake Bunky & Jake
10/69 7/69 +3 Joe Byrd & The Field Hippies The American Metaphysical Circus
1/71 4/71 -3 Spencer Davis & Peter Jameson It's Been So Long
2/70 11/69 +3 Fairport Convention Unhalfbricking 
12/68 9/68 +3 Richard & Mimi Farina Memories
6/65 3/65 +3 John Hammond So Many Roads
2/70 5/70 -3 John Hammond Southern Fried 
4/71 7/71 -3 The Hampton Grease Band Music To Eat
6/67 9/67 -3 Tim Hardin This is
1/70 10/69 +3 The Keef Hartley Band The Battle of North West Six
11/70 8/70 +3 The Keef Hartley Band The Time Is Near
10/68 6/68 +4 Richie Havens Electric Havens
12/67 9/67 +3 The Holy Modal Rounders Indian War Whoop
10/69 6/69 +4 Humble Pie As Safe as Yesterday Is Immediate
12/67 3/68 -3 The Incredible String Band 5,000 Spirits…
6/70 10/70 -4 It's A Beautiful Day Marrying Maiden 
9/69 6/69 +3 Gordon Lightfoot Sunday Concert
2/71 6/71 -4 Buzzy Linhart Music
12/67 9/67 +3 The Lovin' Spoonful Everything Playing
12/68 3/69 -3 The Lovin' Spoonful Revelation/Revolution '69
3/70 6/70 -3 The Mandrake Memorial Puzzle 
2/70 11/69 +3 Manfred Mann Chapter Three 
10/70 7/70 +3 Matthews' Southern Comfort Second Spring 
3/71 12/70 +3 Matthews' Southern Comfort Later That Same Year
7/70 4/70 +3 Country Joe McDonald Tonight I'm Singing Just for You 
7/71 10/71 -3 Country Joe McDonald War War War
5/70 2/70 +3 Barry Melton Bright Sun Is Shining
7/70 10/70 -3 Steve Miller Band Number Five
3/68 11/11/67 +4 The Moody Blues Days Of Future Paned
5/65 8/65 -3 Fred Neil Bleecker & MacDougal
6/68 9/68 -3 Notes From The Underground Notes From The Underground
9/70 6/70 +3 The Pretty Things Parachute 
1/70 10/69 +3 Quill Quill
1/68 4/68 -3 The Rose Garden The Rose Garden
2/68 11/67 +3 Rotary Connection Rotary Connection
1/69 4/69 -3 The Bob Seger System Ramblin' Gamblin' Man
7/69 4/69 +3 The Soft Machine Vol 2 
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NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
3/71 6/71 -3 Bert Sommer 3rd
3/69 6/69 -3 Mark Spoelstra Mark Spoelstra
7/69 3/69 +4 Spooky Tooth Spooky Two
7/70 4/24/70 +3 Cat Stevens Mona Bone Jakon
6/68 3/68 +3 Strawberry Alarm Clock Wake Up...It's Tomorrow
8/68 11/68 -3 Sweetwater Sweetwater
11/68 3/69 -4 Touch Touch
1/70 9/69 +4 Van Der Graaf Generator The Aerosol Grey Machine 
6/70 2/70 +4 Van Der Graaf Generator The Least We Can Do Is Wave…
6/71 2/71 +4 Loudon Wainwright III Album II
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Big Moves: (5+ month) [23]:

NEW OLD +/- ARTIST ALBUM
11/69 1/69 -10 Africa Music From 'Lil Brown
11/69 4/70 +5 Argent Argent
8/68 1/68 -7 Julie Driscoll/Brian Auger & The Trinity Open
2/69 3/68 -11 Brian Auger & The Trinity Definitely What!
4/69 4/68 +12 Julie Driscoll, Brian Auger & The Trinity Jools & Brian

11/71 5/71 -6 Marc Benno Minnows
6/69 11/68 -7 The Bonzo Dog Band Urban Spaceman
5/70 11/69 -6 The Bonzo Dog Band Keynsham
4/68 7/10/69 -12 Tim Buckley Happy Sad 
8/67 1/68 +5 John Hammond Mirrors

10/67 6/68 +9 John Hammond I Can Tell
3/69 12/69 -9 Spider John Koerner & Willie Murphy Running, Jumping, Standing Still 
6/69 11/69 +5 Montage Montage
4/71 10/70 -6 The Move Looking On
9/68 5/69 -8 Nico The Marble Index

10/70 2/70 -8 The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band Uncle Charlie á His Dog Teddy
2/71 9/4/71 +5 Bruce Palmer The Cycle Is Complete
5/67 10/67 +5 Pearls Before Swine One Nation Underground
2/65 7/65 +5 Buffy Sainte-Marie Many A Mile
8/71 3/8/71 -5 John Sebastian The Four Of Us
6/69 1/70 +7 Strawberry Alarm Clock Good Morning Starshine
3/71 10/70 -7 The Strawbs Just A Collection Of Antiques And Curios

10/66 12/67 -9 Street Street
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All Moves, Alphabetical

NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
6/71 10/71 Mick Abrahams An Evening With
6/68 9/68 David Ackles David Ackles

11/69 1/70 David Ackles Subway to the Country
11/69 1/69 Africa Music From 'Lil Brown
2/65 3/65 Eric Andersen Today Is The Highway
3/66 1/66 Eric Andersen 'Bout Changes & Things
8/67 7/67 Eric Andersen 'Bout Changes 'N' Things Take 2
8/68 6/68 Eric Andersen Avalanche
2/70 ?/69 Eric Andersen A Country Dream
2/65 3/65 The Animals On Tour

11/69 4/70 Argent Argent
2/71 4/71 Argent Ring Of Hands
5/70 ?/70 Ashes Featuring Pat Taylor
8/68 1/68 Julie Driscoll/Brian Auger & The Trinity Open
2/69 3/68 Brian Auger & The Trinity Definitely What!
4/69 4/68 Julie Driscoll, Brian Auger & The Trinity Jools & Brian
5/69 6/69 Julie Driscoll, Brian Auger & The Trinity Street Noise 
3/71 6/71 Brian Auger Oblivion Express
5/69 6/69 Joan Baez David's Album
2/70 3/70 Joan Baez One Day at a Time 
9/71 8/71 Joan Baez Blessed Are...
4/70 3/70 Ginger Baker's Air Force Ginger Baker's Air Force

11/70 12/70 Ginger Baker's Air Force 2
8/68 9/68 Beacon Street Union The Clown Died In Marvin Gardens
8/67 7/67 The Beau Brummels Triangle

10/70 9/70 Marc Benno Marc Benno
11/71 5/71 Marc Benno Minnows
8/67 9/67 Big Brother & The Holding Co Big Brother & The Holding Co

10/70 11/70 The Elvin Bishop Group Feel It! 
8/71 10/71 Black Sabbath Masters Of Reality
7/69 8/21/69 Blind Faith Blind Faith

10/69 8/69 Blodwyn Pig Ahead Rings Out
5/70 6/70 Blodwyn Pig Getting To This
9/68 8/68 Blue Cheer Outsideinside
4/69 3/69 Blue Cheer New Improved 
1/70 12/69 Blue Cheer 4th

12/69 10/69 S David Cohen Me
3/70 4/70 Blues Image Open 

10/66 11/66 Blues Magoos Psychedelic Lollipop
6/68 4/68 Blues Magoos Basic
9/69 10/69 Blues Magoos Never Goin' Back to Georgia
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
4/66 5/66 The Blues Project Live At The Cafe Au Go Go
3/68 4/68 Bonzo Dog Doo-Dah Band Gorilla
6/69 11/68 The Bonzo Dog Band Urban Spaceman

11/69 8/69 The Bonzo Dog Band Tadpoles
5/70 11/69 The Bonzo Dog Band Keynsham
8/68 9/68 Arthur Brown The Crazy World Of
9/68 10/68 Duncan Browne Give Me Take You

10/69 9/69 Jack Bruce Songs for a Tailor
2/71 1/71 Jack Bruce Things We Like
7/71 9/71 Jack Bruce Harmony Row
9/67 8/67 Tim Buckley Goodbye And Hello
4/68 7/10/69 Tim Buckley Happy Sad 
7/70 5/70 Tim Buckley Lorca 

10/66 12/5/66 Buffalo Springfield Buffalo Springfield
10/67 11/18/67 Buffalo Springfield Again
1/68 4/68 Bunky & Jake Bunky & Jake
3/68 4/68 Eric Burdon & The Animals The Twain Shall Meet
9/66 8/66 The Butterfield Blues Band East-West

12/67 11/67 The Butterfield Blues Band Resurrection Of Pigboy Crabshaw 
8/71 9/71 The Butterfield Blues Band Sometimes I Just Feel Like Smilin'

10/69 7/69 Joe Byrd & The Field Hippies The American Metaphysical Circus
8/67 9/67 Capt Beefheart & His Magic Band Safe As Milk
4/71 5/71 Captain Beefheart & His Magic Band Mirror Man

10/67 9/67 Chad Stuart & Jeremy Clyde Of Cabbages And Kings
5/69 6/69 The Charlatans The Charlatans

11/67 9/67 The Chocolate Watchband No Way Out
4/68 2/68 The Chocolate Watch Band The Inner Mystique
4/69 3/69 The Chocolate Watchband One Step Beyond.

11/67 10/67 Circus Maximus Circus Maximus
6/68 5/68 Circus Maximus Neverland Revisited

10/67 9/67 Clear Light Clear Light
10/69 11/69 Joe Cocker Joe Cocker!
10/70 12/70 Ry Cooder Ry Cooder
5/69 3/69 Alice Cooper Pretties for You
3/70 5/70 Alice Cooper Easy Action
9/69 ?/69 Jerry Corbitt Corbitt 
5/71 ?/71 Jerry Corbitt Jerry Corbitt
6/68 8/68 Country Joe & The Fish Together
5/69 7/69 Country Joe & The Fish Here We Are Again
4/70 5/70 Country Joe & The Fish CJ Fish
9/71 11/71 Country Joe & The Fish The Life And Times Of
6/68 7/5/68 Creedence Clearwater Revival Creedence Clearwater Revival
4/68 6/68 The Spencer Davis Group With Their New Face On
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
3/69 ?/69 Spencer Davis Group Heavies 
1/71 4/71 Spencer Davis & Peter Jameson It's Been So Long
7/70 6/3/70 Deep Purple In Rock
5/69 7/69 Delaney & Bonnie Original

10/69 8/69 Dillard & Clark Through The Morning, Through The Night
2/71 3/71 Denny Doherty Whatcha Gonna Do
2/67 3/67 Donovan Mellow Yellow
7/68 8/68 Donovan In Concert
1/69 ?/68 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation
4/69 ?/68 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation Doctor Dunbar's Prescription
2/70 ?/69 The Aynsley Dunbar Retaliation To Mum From Aynsley And The Boys
2/70 ?/70 Eagle Come Under Nancy's Tent
3/69 5/69 Eire Apparent Sunrise
8/67 7/67 The Electric Flag The Trip Soundtrack
3/68 4/68 The Electric Flag A Long Time Comin'

12/68 1/69 The Electric Flag An American Music Band
2/70 3/70 Ron Elliott The Candlestickmaker 
3/67 4/67 The Electric Prunes The Electric Prunes

11/67 12/67 The Electric Prunes Mass In F Minor
9/68 11/68 The Electric Prunes Release Of An Oath
6/71 8/71 Emerson, Lake & Palmer Tarkus
3/70 4/70 Faces First Step
2/70 11/69 Fairport Convention Unhalfbricking 
6/70 7/70 Fairport Convention Leige & Lief
6/70 5/70 Fairport Convention 1st UK 
8/70 9/70 Fairport Convention Full House 
4/69 3/69 Family Family Entertainment 
1/66 12/65 Richard & Mimi Farina Reflections In A Crystal Wind

12/68 9/68 Richard & Mimi Farina Memories
11/70 ?/70 Fat Mattress II
4/68 5/68 Fever Tree Fever Tree
1/70 2/70 Fever Tree Creation
2/71 ?/71 Fever Tree For Sale
6/68 8/68 Fleetwood Mac Peter Green's

10/69 9/19/69 Fleetwood Mac Then Play On
8/69 7/69 The Flock The Flock
5/70 4/70 The Flying Burrito Brothers Burrito Deluxe
5/71 6/71 The Flying Burrito Bros 3rd
8/69 7/69 The Fraternity Of Man Get It On
8/69 7/69 Free Tons of Sobs
9/69 8/69 The Fugs The Belle of Avenue A 

10/71 ?/71 Rory Gallagher Rory Gallagher
2/71 3/71 The Grease Band The Grease Band
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
2/70 4/70 The Great Speckled Bird The Great Speckled Bird

12/70 11/70 Peter Green The End of the Game
5/68 6/68 The Growing Concern The Growing Concern
9/67 10/67 H P Lovecraft H P Lovecraft

12/70 ?/70 Lovecraft Valley Of The Moon
6/65 3/65 John Hammond So Many Roads

12/65 1/66 John Hammond Country Blues
8/67 1/68 John Hammond Mirrors

10/67 6/68 John Hammond I Can Tell
11/68 12/68 John Hammond Sooner Or Later
2/70 5/70 John Hammond Southern Fried 
2/71 3/71 John Hammond Source Point
4/71 7/71 The Hampton Grease Band Music To Eat
6/67 9/67 Tim Hardin This is
9/68 11/68 Tim Hardin 3: Live In Concert
6/71 7/71 Tim Hardin Bird On A Wire
1/70 10/69 The Keef Hartley Band The Battle of North West Six

11/70 8/70 The Keef Hartley Band The Time Is Near
5/71 4/71 The Keef Hartley Band Overdog

11/67 1/68 Richie Havens Something Else Again
4/68 6/68 Richie Havens Record

10/68 6/68 Richie Havens Electric Havens
12/69 1/70 Richie Havens Stonehenge
12/70 1/71 Richie Havens Alarm Clock
10/71 11/71 Richie Havens Great Blind Degree
2/71 3/5/71 Jimi Hendrix The Cry Of Love 
4/65 ?/65 Judy Henske Little Bit Of Sunshine... Little Bit Of Rain
3/66 ?/66 Judy Henske Live (Death Defying)
5/71 4/71 Mike Heron Smiling Men With Bad Reputations
8/69 9/69 Dan Hicks & His Hot Licks Original Songs
7/71 9/71 Dan Hicks & His Hot Licks Where's The Money
7/67 6/67 Jake Holmes The Above Ground Sound Of

12/67 9/67 The Holy Modal Rounders Indian War Whoop
8/68 10/68 The Holy Modal Rounders The Moray Eels Eat
4/71 6/71 The Holy Modal Rounders Good Taste Is Timeless

10/69 6/69 Humble Pie As Safe as Yesterday Is Immediate
8/70 7/70 Humble Pie 3rd

10/71 11/71 Humble Pie Performance: Rockin' The Fillmore
3/66 2/66 Ian & Sylvia Play One More
3/67 2/67 Ian & Sylvia So Much For Dreaming
5/67 4/67 Ian & Sylvia Lovin' Sound
7/68 6/68 Ian & Sylvia Nashville

11/67 12/67 Janis Ian For All The Seasons Of Your Mind
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
3/71 2/71 Janis Ian Present Company
3/69 ?/68 The Idle Race The Birthday Party

12/67 3/68 The Incredible String Band 5,000 Spirits…
6/68 5/68 The Incredible String Band The Hangman's Beautiful Daughter

12/70 1/71 The Incredible String Band U
11/68 12/68 The Insect Trust The Insect Trust
2/68 3/68 International Submarine Band Safe At Home
6/70 10/70 It's A Beautiful Day Marrying Maiden 
3/69 UK Bert Jansch Lucky 13
5/66 UK Bert Jansch & John Renbourn Stepping Stones
9/69 UK Bert Jansch Birthday Blues 

12/70 UK Bert Jansch Orion
10/71 UK Bert Jansch Rosemary Lane
12/67 11/27/67 Jefferson Airplane After Bathing At Baxter's
8/68 9/68 Jefferson Airplane Crown Of Creation
5/65 ?/65 Jim & Jean Jim & Jean
2/71 12/70 Joy Of Cooking Joy Of Cooking
9/71 8/71 Joy Of Cookiug Closer To The Ground
5/69 ?/68 Danny Kalb & Stefan Grossman Crosscurrents
5/67 6/67 Kaleidoscope Side Trips

11/67 1/68 Kaleidoscope A Beacon From Mars
5/69 6/69 Kaleidoscope Incredible
2/70 3/70 Kaleidoscope Bernice 
2/69 4/69 John Kay And The Sparrow
5/69 3/69 Kensington Market Aardvark 
9/70 10/25/70 B B King Indianola Mississippi Seeds

11/71 12/71 Carole King Music
11/70 12/2/70 The Kinks Lola Versus Powerman...
3/69 12/69 Spider John Koerner & Willie Murphy Running, Jumping, Standing Still 

12/68 2/69 Al Kooper I Stand Alone
9/69 10/69 Al Kooper You Never Know Who Your Friends Are

12/69 1/70 Al Kooper/Shuggie Otis Kooper Session
12/68 11/68 The Left Banke Too
5/67 4/67 Gordon Lightfoot The Way I Feel
3/68 1/68 Gordon Lightfoot Did She Mention My Name?
9/69 6/69 Gordon Lightfoot Sunday Concert
4/70 5/70 Gordon Lightfoot Sit Down Young Stranger

10/69 ?/70 Lighthouse Suite Feeling
3/70 ?/70 Lighthouse Peacing It All Together 
6/71 ?/71 Lighthouse One Fine Morning
1/69 2/69 Buzzy Linhart buzzy
2/71 6/71 Buzzy Linhart Music
9/71 ?/71 Buzzy Linhart The Time To Live Is Now
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
10/68 11/68 Lothar & The Hand People Lothar 8 The Hand People

1/67 11/66 Love Da Capo
11/69 12/69 Love Out Here
11/70 12/70 Love False Start
10/69 8/69 Love Sculpture Blues Helping
12/67 9/67 The Lovin' Spoonful Everything Playing
12/68 3/69 The Lovin' Spoonful Revelation/Revolution '69

1/68 12/67 Taj Mahal Taj Mahal
9/69 11/69 Taj Mahal Giant Step 
5/71 6/71 Taj Mahal The Real Thing
9/68 10/19/68 Mama Cass Dream a Little Dream
6/69 7/5/69 Mama Cass Bubblegum, Lemonade And..
4/68 5/68 The Mamas & The Papas Present The Papas & The Mamas
3/71 2/71 The Mamas & The Papas Historic Performances...

10/71 9/71 The Mamas & The Papas People Like Us
8/68 9/68 The Mandrake Memorial The Mandrake Memorial
6/69 4/69 The Mandrake Memorial Medium
3/70 6/70 The Mandrake Memorial Puzzle 
9/66 11/66 Manfred Mann Pretty Flamingo
2/70 11/69 Manfred Mann Chapter Three 
3/71 5/71 Mark-Almond Mark-Almond
5/68 ?/68 Mars Bonfire Mars Bonfire
6/69 7/69 Vince Martin If the Jasmine Don't Get You...
2/71 3/71 Dave Mason & Cass Elliot Dave Mason & Cass Elliot
3/70 1/70 Matthews' Southern Comfort Matthews' Southern Comfort

10/70 7/70 Matthews' Southern Comfort Second Spring 
3/71 12/70 Matthews' Southern Comfort Later That Same Year
8/68 9/68 John Mayali's Bluesbreakers Bare Wires
8/69 7/69 John Mayall Looking Back

10/71 11/71 John Mayall Memories
11/69 12/69 Country Joe Mcdonald Thinking of Woody Guthrie
7/70 4/70 Country Joe McDonald Tonight I'm Singing Just for You 
5/71 4/71 Country Joe McDonald Hold On-It's Coming
7/71 10/71 Country Joe McDonald War War War

10/68 11/68 Melanie Born To Be
10/69 11/69 Melanie 2nd
5/70 2/70 Barry Melton Bright Sun Is Shining
9/68 10/68 Lee Michaels Recital

10/70 11/70 Buddy Miles We Got to Live Together
5/68 4/68 Steve Miller Band Children Of The Future
7/70 10/70 Steve Miller Band Number Five
8/71 9/71 Moby Grape 20 Granite Creek
9/66 10/10/66 The Monkees The Monkees
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
6/69 11/69 Montage Montage
3/68 11/11/67 The Moody Blues Days Of Future Paned
8/68 9/68 The Moody Blues In Search Of The Lost Chord

12/69 1/70 The Moody Blues To Our Children's Children's Children
7/71 8/71 The Moody Blues Every Good Boy Deserves Favour
8/69 9/69 Mother Earth Make A Joyful Noise
9/69 11/69 Mother Earth Presents Tracy Nelson Country
4/71 5/71 Mother Earth Bring Me Home

10/70 9/70 Mott The Hoople Mad Shadows
4/71 5/71 Mott The Hoople Wildlife
2/70 3/7/70 Mountain Climbing!
5/70 4/70 The Move Shazam
4/71 10/70 The Move Looking On
8/68 10/68 Nazz Nazz
4/69 5/69 Nazz Nazz Nazz
5/71 7/11/71 Nazz III
5/65 8/65 Fred Neil Bleecker & MacDougal
1/67 12/66 Fred Neil Fred Neil

12/65 ?/65 Tracy Nelson Deep Are The Roots
6/68 8/68 Mike Nesmith Presents The Wichita Train Whistle Sings
6/70 7/70 Michael Nesmith & First National Band Magnetic South 
6/68 8/68 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble
7/69 8/69 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble Faithful Friends
2/70 3/70 The New York Rock & Roll Ensemble Reflections
8/70 9/70 The New York Rock Ensemble Roll Over
2/70 4/70 Randy Newman 12 Songs
8/71 6/71 Randy Newman Live
7/70 9/70 The Nice Five Bridges
9/68 5/69 Nico The Marble Index

11/67 ?/66 Nilsson Spotlight On
7/68 6/68 Nilsson Aerial Ballet
2/70 1/70 Nilsson Nilsson Sings Newman
3/67 4/67 The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band

10/70 2/70 The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band Uncle Charlie á His Dog Teddy
6/68 9/68 Notes From The Underground Notes From The Underground
4/69 5/69 Phil Ochs Rehearsal for Retirement

11/67 ?/67 Original Cast [Off Bway] Hair
6/68 ?/68 Original Cast Hair
1/68 2/68 Orpheus Orpheus
9/68 7/68 Orpheus Ascending
4/69 2/69 Orpheus Joyful 
6/71 8/71 Orpheus 4th
2/71 9/4/71 Bruce Palmer The Cycle Is Complete
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
12/67 1/68 Van Dyke Parks Song Cycle
8/69 6/69 Tom Paxton The Things Notice Now
4/71 3/71 Tom Paxton The Compleat Recorded Live

11/69 ?/69 The Peanut Butter Conspiracy For Children of All Ages
5/67 10/67 Pearls Before Swine One Nation Underground
2/69 1/69 The Pentangle Sweet Child

12/69 1/70 The Pentangle Basket of Light
1/71 3/71 The Pentangle Cruel Sister

10/71 11/71 The Pentangle Reflection
5/66 7/66 Billy Preston The Wildest Organ In Town
5/65 3/65 The Pretty Things The Pretty Things

10/69 8/69 The Pretty Things S F Sorrow
9/70 6/70 The Pretty Things Parachute 
2/68 3/68 Alan Price This Price Is Right
1/70 10/69 Quill Quill

11/68 12/68 Terry Reid Bang, Bang You're
8/69 9/69 Terry Reid 2nd

12/69 1/70 Renaissance Renaissance
6/69 UK John Renbourn Sir John Alot of Merrie...
1/71 UK John Renbourn The Lady And The Unicorn
6/68 ?/68 The Rockets The Rockets
4/70 3/70 Linda Ronstadt Silk Purse
1/68 4/68 The Rose Garden The Rose Garden
1/71 ?/70 Tim Rose Love, A Kind Of Hate Story
7/71 ?/71 Rosebud Rosebud
7/70 ?/70 Rosko Murder at Kent State University
2/68 11/67 Rotary Connection Rotary Connection
9/68 10/68 Rotary Connection Aladdin
5/69 6/69 Rotary Connection Songs 
8/70 ?/70 Rotary Connection Dinner Music 
7/70 6/70 Todd Rundgren Runt 
2/70 3/70 Tom Rush Tom Rush (Columbia)
2/65 7/65 Buffy Sainte-Marie Many A Mile
4/66 5/66 Buffy Sainte-Marie Little Wheel Spin And Spin
6/67 7/67 Buffy Sainte-Marie Fire & Fleet & Candlelight
3/70 4/70 Ed Sanders Sanders' Truck Stop
8/68 7/68 Savoy Brown Getting To The Point
3/69 2/69 Sea Train Sea Train
9/71 11/71 Seatrain Marblehead Messenger
8/71 3/8/71 John Sebastian The Four Of Us
7/67 8/67 Pete Seeger Waist Deep In The Big Muddy …
1/69 4/69 The Bob Seger System Ramblin' Gamblin' Man
9/70 8/70 The Bob Seger System Mongrel
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
7/66 8/66 The Sir Douglas Quintet Best
3/69 4/69 The Sir Douglas Quintet Mendocino
1/70 2/70 The Sir Douglas Quintet Together After Five 
8/70 9/70 The Sir Douglas Quintet 1 + 1 + 1 = 4 
8/68 9/68 Sly & The Family Stone Life
4/69 5/3/69 Sly & The Family Stone Stand 
8/68 9/68 Small Faces Ogdens' Nut Gone Flake

11/68 12/68 The Soft Machine Volume One
7/69 4/69 The Soft Machine Vol 2 

10/70 11/70 The Soft Machine Third
6/71 7/71 The Soft Machine 4th
7/70 6/70 Bert Sommer Inside 
3/71 6/71 Bert Sommer 3rd
6/67 no date Soundtrack The Family Way
3/70 2/70 Soundtrack Zabriskie Point
7/70 no date Soundtrack The Landlord
8/70 9/70 Soundtrack Performance
7/70 6/70 Soundtrack Mick Jagger as "Ned Kelly'
9/71 no date Soundtrack Sacco & Vanzetti

11/70 no date Soundtrack Gas.s.s
7/67 8/67 Spanky & Our Gang Spanky & Our Gang
1/71 12/70 Spanky & Our Gang Live
8/69 10/69 Spirit Clear

12/70 11/70 Spirit Twelve Dreams Of Dr Sardonicus
2/66 1/66 Mark Spoelstra State Of Mind
3/69 6/69 Mark Spoelstra Mark Spoelstra
7/68 6/68 Spooky Tooth It's About
7/69 3/69 Spooky Tooth Spooky Two
2/68 1/68 Steppenwolf Steppenwolf
9/68 11/68 Steppenwolf The Second
6/69 7/69 Steppenwolf Early

11/69 1/70 Steppenwolf Monster
9/71 11/71 Steppenwolf For Ladies Only
5/67 3/67 Cat Stevens Matthew & Son
1/68 12/67 Cat Stevens New Masters
7/70 4/24/70 Cat Stevens Mona Bone Jakon
9/71 10/71 Cat Stevens Teaser And The Firecat

10/69 11/69 Rod Stewart Album
3/71 2/71 Stoneground Stoneground
7/71 6/71 Paul Stookey Paul and

10/67 11/67 Strawberry Alarm Clock Incense And Peppermints
6/68 3/68 Strawberry Alarm Clock Wake Up...It's Tomorrow
6/69 1/70 Strawberry Alarm Clock Good Morning Starshine
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
3/71 10/70 The Strawbs Just A Collection Of Antiques And Curios

10/66 12/67 Street Street
8/68 11/68 Sweetwater Sweetwater

10/70 12/70 Sweetwater Just For You
11/71 ?/71 Sweetwater Melon
7/69 6/69 Taste Taste
1/71 2/71 James Taylor And The Original Flying Machine 1967
3/71 1/71 Kate Taylor Sister Kate
7/68 8/10/68 Ten Years After Undead
3/70 4/17/70 Ten Years After Cricklewood Green

11/70 12/70 Ten Years After Watt
6/65 7/65 Them Here Comes the Night
3/66 4/66 Them Again
8/70 9/70 Thunderclap Newman Hollywood Dream 

10/67 fall/67 JRR Tolkien Poems And Songs Of Middle Earth
11/68 3/69 Touch Touch
3/68 2/68 Traffic Mr Fantasy

11/68 12/68 Traffic 2nd
3/71 2/71 Mary Travers Mary
4/66 3/66 The Turtles You Baby

10/67 11/67 The Turtles Golden Hits
2/69 4/69 Ultimate Spinach 3rd
8/68 10/68 Dino Valente Dino Valente
1/70 9/69 Van Der Graaf Generator The Aerosol Grey Machine 
6/70 2/70 Van Der Graaf Generator The Least We Can Do Is Wave to Each Other 
2/71 12/70 Van Der Graaf Generator H To He Who Am The Only One
3/68 4/68 Dave Van Ronk & The Hudson Dusters
1/68 2/68 Vanilla Fudge The Beat Goes On

10/69 9/69 Vanilla Fudge Rock & Roll
7/66 6/66 Various Artists What's Shakin'
5/67 ?/67 Various Artists West Coast Love-In
7/68 ?/68 Various Artists An Anthology Of British Blues

10/68 11/68 Various Artists An Anthology Of British Blues V2
2/69 ?/69 Various Artists British Blues—The Beginning
3/71 5/71 Various Artists CELEBRATION [Big Sur 70]
9/71 10/71 Various Artists The First Great Rock Festivals Of The 70's
9/65 8/65 Various Artists Folksong '65
8/70 7/70 Loudon Wainwright III Loudon Wainwright III
6/71 2/71 Loudon Wainwright III Album II
9/71 11/1/71 Howard Wales & Jerry Garcia Hooterall?
7/69 9/69 Jerry Jeff Walker Five Years Gone
7/70 9/70 Jerry Jeff Walker Bein' Free
5/68 7/68 West Coast Pop Art Experimental Band Child's Guide To Good & Evil
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NEW OLD ARTIST ALBUM
7/69 ?/69 West Coast Pop Art Experimental Band Where's My Daddy?

12/67 1/6/68 The Who Sell Out
10/68 9/68 The Who Magic Bus

4/71 5/71 Edgar Winter White Trash
2/71 3/71 Johhny Winter And Live

12/70 1/71 Gary Wright Extraction
7/66 8/66 The Yardbirds Over Under Sideways Down

10/69 11/69 Yes Yes
11/70 12/70 Yes Time And A Word
4/71 6/71 Yes The Yes Album

11/68 ?/68 Zalman Yanovsky Alive And Well In Argentina


